

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2005

(CRL.M.P.NO. 2187/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2003 in CRR No. 57/1997

of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MOHD. ARIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.M.P.2188/2005-c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to

It appears that though twice time was granted to the petitioner
surrender and file proof thereof, but no such proof has been filed.

Issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against the petitioner.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master